
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Fuel and purchased power cost recovery 

clause with generating performance incentive 

factor. 

DOCKET NO. 150001-EI 

 

DATED: APRIL 13, 2015 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS FROM TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NO. 1) has been 

served by electronic mail to James Beasley, ESQUIRE, P.O. Box 391, Tallahassee, FL 32302, 

jbeasley@ausley.com and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by 

electronic mail this 13th day of April, 2015: 

 

Florida Power & Light Company 
Kenneth Hoffman, V.P., Regulatory 
Relations 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL  32301-1858 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 

Beggs & Lane 
Jeffrey A. Stone/Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL  32591-2950 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com; 

       srg@beggslane.com 

Tampa Electric Company 
Paula K. Brown, Administrator-
Regulatory Coord 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL  33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Florida Public Utilities Company 
Cheryl Martin, Director 
Regulatory Affairs 
1641 Worthington Road 
Suite 220 
West Palm Beach, FL  33409-6703 
cheryl_martin@fpuc.com 

 

  
John Butler 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd.  
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
John.Butler@fpl.com 

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
Beth Keating 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
James W. Brew/F. Alvin Taylor 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com; 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

 

Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. Kelly/P. Christensen/C. Rehwinkel 
E. Sayler/ John Truitt 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us; 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us; 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us; 
Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 
Truitt.John@leg.state.fl.us 
 

  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Gulf Power Company 
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL  32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
lroddy@southernco.com 

  
Duke Energy  
John T. Burnett/Dianne M. Triplett 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL  33733 
John.burnett@duke-energy.com; 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Bist Wiener Wadswroth Bowden 
Bush Dee LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

  
Matthew Bernier 
106 East College Avenue Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 

 

s/ Suzanne Brownless 
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Email: Sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6199 
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	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	1. Please provide a complete copy of all coal supply agreements (“coal contracts”) that Tampa Electric Company signed in 2014.
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